FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Brass to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 51 by Representative Brass

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 3, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
3 4 5 6	"(12) One representative of the office of research and strategic initiatives of the Nicholls State University. (13) The United States Representative for Louisiana's 2nd congressional district or his designee."
7	AMENDMENT NO. 2
8	On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, change "(12)" to "(14)"
9	AMENDMENT NO. 3
10	On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, change "(13)" to "(15)"
11	AMENDMENT NO. 4
12	On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, change "(14)" to "(16)"
13	AMENDMENT NO. 5
14	On page 3, at the beginning of line 8, change "(15)" to "(17)"
15	AMENDMENT NO. 6
16	On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, change "(16)" to "(18)"
17	AMENDMENT NO. 7
18	On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "(17)" to "(19)"
19	AMENDMENT NO. 8
20	On page 3, at the beginning of line 11, change "(18)" to "(20)"
21	AMENDMENT NO. 9
22	On page 3, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
23 24	"(21) One representative of Louisiana Mid-Continent Oil and Gas Association designated by the president of the association."

Page 1 of 2

On page 3, at the beginning of line 12, change "(19)" to "(22)"

25

26

AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 13, change "(20)" to "(23)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 14, change "(21) Two" to "(24) Three"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 3, line 15, delete "St. James Parish" and insert "St. Charles Parish, St. James
- 7 Parish,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 3, at the beginning of line 16, change "(22)" to "(25)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, change "(23)" to "(26)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, change "(24)" to "(27)"